
 
          June 2010 
 
Below is a list of the scheduled weekend two-lane closures on the I-205 Glenn Jackson 
Bridge. 
 
**This schedule is subject to change due to weather or other factors. (In addition to the 
weekend two-lane closures, the contractor will close lanes during weeknights, too.)  
 
Please check www.tripcheck.com or the project Web site: 
http://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/HWY/REGION1/GlennJackson/ for the latest closure 
information. 
 
During the weekend two-lane closures, the I-205 multi-use path will remain open to 
pedestrians and cyclists. The path may be narrowed at some points, so please use 
caution when approaching the work zones. 
 
1. Friday, April 30, 10 p.m. – Monday, May 3, 5 a.m. – right two lanes closed 
northbound [traffic control switch, temporary striping].  
 
2. Friday, May 7, 10 p.m. – Monday, May 10, 5 a.m. – right two lanes closed northbound 
[bridge joint installation]. 
 
3. Friday, May 14, 10 p.m. – Monday, May 17, 5 a.m. – right two lanes closed 
northbound [bridge joint installation].  
 
4. Friday, May 21, 10 p.m. – Monday, May 24, 5 a.m. – right two lanes closed 
northbound [bridge joint installation].  
 
5. Friday, June 4, 10 p.m. – Monday, June 7, 5 a.m. – alternating left and right two-lane 
closures northbound (two lanes will always be open northbound) [traffic control switch, 
permanent striping northbound].  
 
6. Saturday, June 12, 10 p.m. – Monday, June 14, 5 a.m. – The contractor may use 
alternating left and right two-lane closures northbound (two lanes will always be open 
northbound) [traffic control switch, permanent striping northbound]. The shortened 
schedule this weekend is to minimize impacts from the Rose Festival in Portland.  
 
7. Friday, June 18, 10 p.m. – Monday, June 21, 5 a.m. – left two lanes closed 
northbound [bridge joint installation] during nighttime hours 10 p.m. to 10 a.m. Friday, 
Saturday and Sunday nights (reopening by 5 a.m. Monday morning).  
                                                          —more— 
 

http://www.tripcheck.com/
http://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/HWY/REGION1/GlennJackson/


8. Friday, June 25, 10 p.m. – Monday, June 28, 5 a.m. – left two lanes closed 
northbound [bridge joint installation]. 
                                                  
9. Friday, July 9, 10 p.m. – Monday, July 12, 5 a.m. – alternating two-lane closures 
northbound AND right two lanes closed southbound. These closures will NOT occur 
simultaneously during the weekend. [permanent striping northbound and traffic control 
switch southbound].  
 
10. Friday, July 16, 10 p.m. – Monday, July 19, 5 a.m. – right two lanes closed 
southbound [bridge joint installation]. 
 
11. Friday, July 23, 10 p.m. – Monday, July 26, 5 a.m. – right two lanes closed 
southbound [bridge joint installation]. 
                                                            
12. Friday, July 30, 10 p.m. – Monday, August 2, 5 a.m. – right two lanes closed 
southbound [bridge joint installation]. 
 
13. Friday, August 6, 10 p.m. – Monday, August 9, 5 a.m. – alternating left and right 
two-lane closures southbound (two lanes will always be open southbound) [traffic 
control switch, temporary striping southbound]. 
 
14. Friday, August 13, 10 p.m. – Monday, August 16, 5 a.m. – left two lanes closed 
southbound [bridge joint installation]. 
 
15. Friday, August 20, 10 p.m. – Monday, August 23, 5 a.m. – left two lanes closed 
southbound [bridge joint installation]. 
 
16. Friday, August 27, 10 p.m. – Monday, August 30, 5 a.m. – left two lanes closed 
southbound [bridge joint installation]. 
 
17. Friday, Sept. 10, 10 p.m. – Monday, Sept. 13, 5 a.m. – alternating left and right two-
lane closures southbound (two lanes will always be open southbound) [permanent 
striping southbound]. 
 
18. Friday, Sept. 17, 10 p.m. – Monday, Sept. 20, 5 a.m. – alternating left and right two-
lane closures northbound [install joint seals] 
 
19. Friday, Sept. 24, 10 p.m. – Monday, Sept. 27, 5 a.m. – alternating left and right two-
lane closures southbound [install joint seals]. 


